Westminster (UT) (2-14,0-8 RMAC) -vs- Colo. Christian (9-5,5-3 RMAC)
01/12/24 at CCU Event Center, Lakewood, CO

Date: 01/12/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? diﬁiﬂﬂ%o Westminster (UT) 17 ol 19| 10| 55

Site: CCU Event Center, Lakewood, CO Colo. Christian 24 15 25 12 76

Referees: Brent Thompson, Michael Sumilang, Dana Pysz

Westminster (UT) 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Nawahine,Teuila * 33 7-17 3-7 5-5 2-2 4 3 2 9 0 1 22

12 Harrigfeld,Maunayia % 27 4-9 0-1 2-3 0-7 7 2 4 3 1 1 10

15  Crofts,Lily * 34 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 6

13 Okada,Lime =3 26 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 1 4

03 Javillo,Kayla * 29 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

20 Reed,Marli 19 3-7 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 9

04 Monson,Alexis 18 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 1

02 Staff,Savanna 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-50 6-22 9-12 4-15 19 14 12 18 1 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 2-6 33.33% 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 20-50 40.0 % 6-22 27.3 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Colo. Christian 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Hutka,Maggie * 25  7-9 0-0 6-6 1-7 8 2 4 0 0 1 20

01 Bowlin,Nicole & 28 4-8 3-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 14

11  Jones,Dasiya * 34 4-7 1-1 0-0 7-2 9 1 2 1 0 4 9

10 Paul,Agnes = 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 1 0 0 6

05 Loconte,Regan * 17 1-4 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2

03  Perez,Victoria 20 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 6 3 0 2 9

32  Phipps,Maggie 17  3-10 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 1 7

20 Kendall,Jenna 16 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 7

34  Huff,Kora 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2

23  White,Kennedy 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

24  Guest,Mia 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  Kelly,Charis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-63 7-19 9-12 14-25 39 13 19 14 0 11 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-20 30.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 30-63 47.6 % 7-19 36.8 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (UT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Christian
TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 09:50

09:50 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 09:50 1-0 V1

09:31 1-3 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BOWLIN,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by PAUL,AGNES
GOOD 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 09:07 4-3 V1
ASSIST by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA --
08:44 4-5 H1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DASIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 08:18
07:55 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,AGNES
REBOUND DEF by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA --
MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCONTE,REGAN
07:39 TURNOVER by BOWLIN,NICOLE
SUB OUT by JAVILLO,KAYLA 07:33
SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 07:33
SUB IN by MONSON,ALEXIS 07:33
SUB IN by REED,MARLI 07:33
GOOD JUMPER by CROFTS,LILY 07:15 6-5 V1

ASSIST by NAWAHINE, TEUILA --
06:58 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REED,MARLI 06:44
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by REED,MARLI 06:26
06:24 SUB OUT by PAUL,AGNES
06:24 SUB IN by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

06:24 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
06:24 6-9 H3 GOOD FT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by OKADA,LIME 06:01
REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA o=

05:57 FOUL by HUTKA,MAGGIE
05:56 SUB OUT by LOCONTE,REGAN
05:56 SUB IN by PEREZ,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by OKADA,LIME 05:56
SUB OUT by CROFTS,LILY 05:56
SUB IN by JAVILLO,KAYLA 05:56
SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 05:56
GOOD FT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 05:56 7-9 H2
GOOD FT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 05:56 8-9 H1
05:50 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASIYA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA --
TURNOVER by REED,MARLI 05:45
FOUL by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 05:45

05:43 8-10 H2 GOOD FT by HUTKA,MAGGIE(fastbreak)
05:43 8-11 H3 GOOD FT by HUTKA,MAGGIE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by REED,MARLI 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
05:07 8-13 H5 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOWLIN,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
04:30 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DASIYA
04:25 8-16 H8 GOOD 3PTR by BOWLIN,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by PEREZ,VICTORIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
MISS 3PTR by STAFF,SAVANNA 04:13



-- REBOUND DEF by LOCONTE,REGAN

04:01 MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,MAGGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
03:41 FOUL by LOCONTE,REGAN
03:38 SUB OUT by JONES,DASIYA
03:38 SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
03:38 SUB IN by LOCONTE,REGAN
03:38 SUB IN by PAUL,AGNES

SUB OUT by MONSON,ALEXIS 03:38

SUB OUT by REED,MARLI 03:38

SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 03:38

SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 03:38

SUB IN by OKADA,LIME 03:38

SUB IN by CROFTS,LILY 03:38

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA(in the paint) 03:38 10-16 H6
03:15 10-18 H8 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,AGNES(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOCONTE,REGAN
GOOD JUMPER by CROFTS,LILY 03:02 12-18 H6
ASSIST by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA ==
02:39 12-20 H8 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,AGNES(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOCONTE,REGAN

02:31 FOUL by LOCONTE,REGAN
02:29 SUB OUT by BOWLIN,NICOLE
02:29 SUB OUT by LOCONTE,REGAN
02:29 SUB IN by JONES,DASIYA
02:29 SUB IN by KENDALL,JENNA

SUB OUT by JAVILLO,KAYLA 02:29

SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 02:29

SUB IN by REED,MARLI 02:29

SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 02:29

GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint) 02:12 14-20 H6
01:52 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,VICTORIA

= REBOUND OFF by PAUL,AGNES
01:43 14-22 H8 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,AGNES(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PEREZ,VICTORIA

GOOD 3PTR by REED,MARLI 01:25 17-22 H5
ASSIST by OKADA,LIME =

01:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:09 SUB OUT by PAUL,AGNES

01:09 SUB IN by HUFF,KORA

01:09 TURNOVER by HUFF,KORA
MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,VICTORIA

00:49 MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by REED,MARLI =

00:45 FOUL by PEREZ,VICTORIA
TURNOVER by STAFF,SAVANNA 00:45

00:45 STEAL by PEREZ,VICTORIA
FOUL by STAFF,SAVANNA 00:43

00:32 17-24 H7 GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 00:05

00:05 STEAL by PEREZ,VICTORIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (UT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Christian
10:00 SUB OUT by PEREZ,VICTORIA
10:00 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB IN by BOWLIN,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 10:00



SUB OUT by REED,MARLI
SUB IN by JAVILLO,KAYLA
SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

GOOD JUMPER by OKADA,LIME
FOUL by OKADA,LIME
FOUL by OKADA,LIME

SUB OUT by OKADA,LIME
SUB IN by MONSON,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by JAVILLO,KAYLA
ASSIST by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
FOUL by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

SUB IN by REED,MARLI

MISS 3PTR by MONSON,ALEXIS

STEAL by CROFTS,LILY
MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS JUMPER by CROFTS,LILY
REBOUND OFF by MONSON,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by MONSON,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by REED,MARLI

REBOUND DEF by CROFTS,LILY

MISS 3PTR by REED,MARLI

STEAL by MONSON,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAVILLO,KAYLA
SUB OUT by MONSON,ALEXIS

10:00
10:00
10:00

09:

09:

09:

39

36

31

09:05
08:46
08:42

08:
08:
08:
08:

08:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

36

29
29
27

12

59
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
39

23
23
52

37
26

20
19
19
19
19
12

05:44
05:44

05:

05:

05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

36

22

13

05
05
59
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

17-27 H 10

19-27 HS8

19-29 H 10

22-29 H7

22-30 H8
22-31 HO9

22-33 H11

22-35 H 13

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DASIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,KORA

MISS LAYUP by HUFF,KORA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DASIYA

GOOD 3PTR by BOWLIN,NICOLE

ASSIST by HUTKA,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,JENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DASIYA

SUB OUT by KENDALL,JENNA
SUB OUT by HUFF,KORA
SUB IN by PEREZ,VICTORIA
SUB IN by WHITE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by HUTKA,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASIYA
TURNOVER by WHITE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
GOOD LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,DASIYA

SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE

SUB IN by KENDALL,JENNA

SUB IN by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by BOWLIN,NICOLE(in the paint)

STEAL by BOWLIN,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by KENDALL,JENNA

REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by BOWLIN,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by PEREZ,VICTORIA

FOUL by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by BOWLIN,NICOLE
SUB OUT by WHITE,KENNEDY
SUB IN by PAUL,AGNES

SUB IN by JONES,DASIYA



SUB OUT by CROFTS,LILY 04:58

SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 04:58
SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 04:58
SUB IN by OKADA,LIME 04:58
MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,VICTORIA
04:41 MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,AGNES
04:24 MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DASIYA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA --
MISS JUMPER by OKADA,LIME 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,AGNES
FOUL by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 03:54
03:45 TURNOVER by PEREZ,VICTORIA
STEAL by OKADA,LIME 03:45
03:35 SUB OUT by PEREZ,VICTORIA
03:35 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
03:35 SUB IN by BOWLIN,NICOLE
03:35 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 03:35
SUB OUT by REED,MARLI 03:35
SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 03:35
SUB IN by JAVILLO,KAYLA 03:35
SUB IN by MONSON,ALEXIS 03:35
SUB IN by CROFTS,LILY 03:35
03:35 FOUL by PEREZ,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by JAVILLO,KAYLA 03:20
REBOUND OFF by CROFTS, LILY --
MISS 3PTR by MONSON,ALEXIS 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
02:55 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,AGNES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DASIYA
02:48 MISS 3PTR by BOWLIN,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by MONSON,ALEXIS --
02:23 FOUL by BOWLIN,NICOLE
02:20 SUB OUT by KENDALL,JENNA
02:20 SUB IN by LOCONTE,REGAN
GOOD FT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 02:20 23-35 H 12
GOOD FT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 02:20 24-35 H11
02:12 MISS JUMPER by LOCONTE,REGAN
= REBOUND OFF by JONES,DASIYA
02:06 MISS JUMPER by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DASIYA
01:58 24-37 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DASIYA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,NICOLE
01:27 MISS 3PTR by LOCONTE,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by CROFTS,LILY --
TURNOVER by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 00:55
00:55 STEAL by BOWLIN,NICOLE
FOUL by JAVILLO,KAYLA 00:51
SUB OUT by MONSON,ALEXIS 00:49
SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 00:49
SUB OUT by OKADA,LIME 00:49
SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 00:49
SUB IN by REED,MARLI 00:49
SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 00:49
00:49 MISS FT by LOCONTE,REGAN(fastbreak)

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:49 MISS FT by LOCONTE,REGAN(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REED,MARLI(in the paint)

VISITORS: Westminster (UT)

00:49
00:49
00:48

00:29

00:23 24-39 H 15
00:01 26-39 H 13

3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by LOCONTE,REGAN
SUB IN by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DASIYA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DASIYA(in the paint)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Christian

SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB OUT by REED,MARLI

SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

SUB IN by OKADA,LIME

GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

BLOCK by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
GOOD LAYUP by OKADA,LIME(in the paint)
FOUL by OKADA,LIME

SUB OUT by OKADA,LIME

SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA

FOUL by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS LAYUP by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
SUB IN by REED,MARLI

GOOD 3PTR by REED,MARLI

ASSIST by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
MISS 3PTR by JAVILLO,KAYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:24
09:24
09:08
08:56
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:41
08:41
08:26

07:54
07:49
07:38
07:09
07:09
07:02
06:54
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:37

06:18

06:01

05:47
05:42
05:36
05:36
05:20

05:09

28-39

30-39

30-40

30-41

30-43

32-43
32-45

35-45

35-48

35-50

H11

H9

H 10
H11

H11
H 13

H 10

H 13

H 15

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
SUB IN by LOCONTE,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by BOWLIN,NICOLE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BOWLIN,NICOLE
GOOD FT by BOWLIN,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by LOCONTE,REGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUTKA,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)

STEAL by HUTKA,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by HUTKA,MAGGIE
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,AGNES
TURNOVER by PAUL,AGNES
SUB OUT by LOCONTE,REGAN
SUB IN by PEREZ,VICTORIA

GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,VICTORIA
ASSIST by HUTKA,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,AGNES

MISS LAYUP by BOWLIN,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUTKA,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,DASIYA
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB OUT by CROFTS,LILY

SUB IN by MONSON,ALEXIS

SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAVILLO,KAYLA

SUB IN by OKADA,LIME

GOOD 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
ASSIST by OKADA,LIME

GOOD JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
ASSIST by OKADA,LIME

SUB OUT by MONSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by REED,MARLI

SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB IN by JAVILLO,KAYLA

SUB IN by CROFTS,LILY

MISS FT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

STEAL by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAVILLO,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CROFTS,LILY
TURNOVER by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

FOUL by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
SUB OUT by OKADA,LIME

SUB IN by MONSON,ALEXIS

SUB IN by REED,MARLI

SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

05:01 35-52 H 17

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
50
50

:51

38-52

38-54

40-54
40-57

42-57

44-57 H 13

44-59 H 15

REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
GOOD JUMPER by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOWLIN,NICOLE

SUB OUT by PAUL,AGNES
SUB OUT by JONES,DASIYA
SUB IN by LOCONTE,REGAN
SUB IN by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
ASSIST by HUTKA,MAGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
ASSIST by PEREZ,VICTORIA

FOUL by PEREZ,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,NICOLE
SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
SUB IN by JONES,DASIYA
SUB IN by HUFF,KORA

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by HUFF,KORA

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by LOCONTE,REGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,DASIYA

SUB OUT by LOCONTE,REGAN
SUB OUT by HUFF,KORA

SUB IN by KENDALL,JENNA
SUB IN by WHITE,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by KENDALL,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHIPPS,MAGGIE



MISS 3PTR by REED,MARLI

FOUL by MONSON,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS FT by REED,MARLI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by REED,MARLI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CROFTS, LILY

SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

VISITORS: Westminster (UT)

01:33

01:26
01:14
01:13
00:56
00:56
00:49
00:45
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:31
00:20

00:04

45-59 H 14
45-61

H 16

45-64 H 19

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,JENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
STEAL by KENDALL,JENNA

TURNOVER by PEREZ,VICTORIA
FOUL by WHITE,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DASIYA
ASSIST by PEREZ,VICTORIA

HOME TEAM: Colo. Christian

SUB OUT by MONSON,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by REED,MARLI

SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB IN by CROFTS,LILY
TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
MISS LAYUP by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

FOUL by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA

SUB OUT by JAVILLO,KAYLA

SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA
SUB IN by MONSON,ALEXIS

SUB IN by OKADA,LIME

SUB IN by REED,MARLI

STEAL by REED,MARLI
SUB OUT by REED,MARLI
SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:54
09:54
09:39
09:16
08:50

08:33
08:22
07:50
07:44
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:39
07:39
07:36
07:36
07:20
07:00

47-64 H 17

47-66 H 19

SUB OUT by PEREZ,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by KENDALL,JENNA
SUB OUT by WHITE,KENNEDY
SUB IN by BOWLIN,NICOLE
SUB IN by LOCONTE,REGAN
SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE

STEAL by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by HUTKA,MAGGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,MAGGIE
SUB IN by GUEST,MIA

TURNOVER by JONES,DASIYA

FOUL by HUTKA,MAGGIE



FOUL by NAWAHINE,TEUILA 06:39

06:38 SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
06:38 SUB IN by HUFF,KORA
06:38 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by BOWLIN,NICOLE
06:38 MISS FT by BOWLIN,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA --
TURNOVER by OKADA,LIME 06:31
06:31 STEAL by JONES,DASIYA
06:25 TURNOVER by GUEST,MIA
STEAL by MONSON,ALEXIS 06:25
06:17 FOUL by JONES,DASIYA
06:17 SUB OUT by BOWLIN,NICOLE
06:17 SUB IN by PEREZ,VICTORIA
GOOD FT by MONSON,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 06:17 48-67 H 19
MISS FT by MONSON,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DASIYA
05:55 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DASIYA
REBOUND DEF by MONSON,ALEXIS --
05:32 FOUL by HUFF,KORA
MISS LAYUP by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA(in the paint) 05:21
=- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,VICTORIA
05:13 MISS 3PTR by GUEST,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA =
TURNOVER by OKADA,LIME 05:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by LOCONTE,REGAN
04:59 SUB OUT by JONES,DASIYA
04:59 SUB IN by KENDALL,JENNA
04:59 SUB IN by HUTKA,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by MONSON,ALEXIS 04:59
SUB OUT by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 04:59
SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 04:59
SUB IN by STAFF,SAVANNA 04:59
SUB IN by JAVILLO,KAYLA 04:59
SUB IN by REED,MARLI 04:59
04:44 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by CROFTS,LILY 04:24 50-67 H 17
ASSIST by STAFF,SAVANNA ==
04:13 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,KORA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PEREZ,VICTORIA
MISS LAYUP by JAVILLO,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:41
== REBOUND DEF by HUTKA,MAGGIE
03:35 50-71 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by KENDALL,JENNA
== ASSIST by PEREZ,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by STAFF,SAVANNA 03:07
== REBOUND DEF by KENDALL,JENNA
02:57 50-73 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,VICTORIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KENDALL,JENNA

02:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:50 SUB OUT by PEREZ,VICTORIA
02:50 SUB OUT by HUTKA,MAGGIE
02:50 SUB OUT by HUFF,KORA
02:50 SUB IN by JONES,DASIYA
02:50 SUB IN by KELLY,CHARIS
02:50 SUB IN by WHITE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by STAFF,SAVANNA 02:50

SUB OUT by JAVILLO,KAYLA 02:50

SUB OUT by REED,MARLI 02:50

SUB IN by MONSON,ALEXIS 02:50

SUB IN by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA 02:50

SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 02:50



MISS 3PTR by MONSON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
TURNOVER by HARRIGFELD,MAUNAYIA

STEAL by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

SUB OUT by MONSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by CROFTS,LILY

SUB IN by JAVILLO,KAYLA

SUB IN by REED,MARLI

GOOD FT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
ASSIST by OKADA,LIME

MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

51-73
52-73

55-73

55-76

H 22
H 21

H 21

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CHARIS

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,DASIYA
TURNOVER by KELLY,CHARIS

FOUL by KELLY,CHARIS

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KENDALL,JENNA
ASSIST by JONES,DASIYA

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CHARIS



